Ver.

spare parts list

PFZ 265GT- TL

TAV.01 TAV.07
TAV.02 TAV.07A
TAV.03 TAV.08
TAV.04 TAV.10
TAV.05 TAV.11







01 5836803 SHELL 497,60(
01A |5843890GC |SHELL (A/E VERSION)

02 5836857 SIDE COVER 38,20(
03 5836848 SUPPORT PEDALS 30,40(
04 13036046 PROTECTION PEDALES 27,00(
05 3002099 PLASTIC FOOT 1,204
07 13032880GC |WHEEL SUPPORT (SIDE RUBBER) 16,68(
08 14399890J SCREW M6x20 120
09 14398848J WASHER 6 (6.6x18x1.5) 40
10 3037110 ABS COVER 30,40(
11 ]4398723J SCREW M6x12 (8.8) 80
14 14399998 WASHER 6 (6.4x12x1.6) 240
15 14393749 SCREW M6x20 (FLANG. TCEI 6X20 ZNT)) 320
16 14399880J SCREW 10x40 480
17 14399967J NUT M10 160
18 13037473 LATERAL COVER 28,400
19 14399299 SCREW 6x30 240
20 13039217 ABS PANEL BOLT 2,760
21 13036986 RINFORCED SQUARE 7,72¢
22 14399966GC [SCREW 10x20 200
23 13000495 WASHER 10x36x5 1,084




TAV.02

87




01 5843387GC__|VERTICAL ARM

02 7038786GC _|HORIZONTAL RM

03 3012325 ARM 104,40(
04 2136993 ARM LOCKING PLATE 31,40(
05 2138684GC |LOCKING PLATE

06 3037026 ARM FRAME 26,00(
07 3037054GC__|PROTECTION 35,96(
08 3036409N METAL SHEET FOR STICKERS 16,04(
09 4393749 SCREW 6x20 320
10 2008082C TILTING CYLINDER 69,40(
11 4198993J QUICK UNION 1/8" 960
12 3008084 CYLINDER LINER L=135 16,96(
13 2015178 FLANGE 9,120
14 3015024 FRONT FLANGE <NEW> 8,120
14* 12015177 FRONT FLANGE ASSY 19,48(
15 3002624C CYLINDER ROD L=309 19,00(
16 4298822 O-RING D.68.26x3.53 240
17 4299168GC |O-RING 20.29x2.62 120
18 3008085 SPECIAL SCREW M8x160 1,160
19 4397678 FLANGED NUT M8 240
20 3199601GC [SCRAPER NSW 20 30 6 1,560
21 4398146GC [STEEL SHIM 24x30x1 280
22 3199599GC [SEEGER RING D.30 240
23 4198856TD |PISTON D.75 4,12(
24 4398753 WASHER D.12.5x30x3 720
25 4399865J SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 P=1.75(19x1414) 120
26 2008335GC _[ARM CONTROL SPARES

27 3012721 CAP 2,00d
28 3035820GC _[VIS TCEI M12x55 8.8 ZNT5931

29 4399981J WASHER 12 40
30 3014633 ARM SPACER 2,040
31 4398723J SCREW M6x12 (8.8) 80
32 3015981 PIN 12,12(
33 4399966 SCREW 10x20 600




34 3000495 WASHER D.10x36x5 1,084
35 3015750 INNER BUSH 6,600
36 3015751 OUTER BUSH 10,92¢
37 4399976 NUT M8 240
38 4398509 SCREW 8x16 280
39 3038370 ROLLER 5,32¢
40 4392622GC _|PARALLEL PIN 8x120

41 4197741 UNION 1/8 2,920
42 2099665GC [LOCKING CYLINDER 16,20(
43 4399827J SCREW 8x20 80
44 4399947 WASHER 8 (9x32x4) 1,200
45 3000181 WASHER 960
47 4399967 NUT M10 240
48 3015677J VIS M12x60 2,840
49 4294966J SPRING 26x25 1,200
50 4398805 NUT M12 360
51 3039793 PIPE GUIDE 9,360
52 4398284J SCREW 10x30 200
53 4299524 CYLINDER LINER D.60 (CZX24) 11,20(
54 4299522TD  [YC2-4299522 SEALING RING 1,400
55 4399135 SCREW 6x35 280
56 4197740 QUICK UNION 1/8" 4,800
57 4299523TD _|PISTON D.60 2,940
59 3007935 SHOCK ABSORBER 6,000
60 4399998 WASHER 6 (6.4x12x1.6) 240
61 4399971J SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 120
62 4399133J SCREW M8x40 120
63 2008968GC [OUTER PIPE 24,64(
64 2008969GC [INNER PIPE 50,28(
65 4298812 SEALING RING 8.4x16x6.2 2,52(
66 3002629 SPRING 13.5x28 F2.3 1,040
67 4197718 UNION 4,280
68 3002273GC _[SPRING 2,200
69 4399896 SCREW TE 4x35 240




70 4399895J SELF-LOCKING NUT M4 80
71 3012459J THREADED BAR M10 L=210 1,004
72 3017974 SHOCK ABSOBER RING COVER 4,440
73 3002601 MOUNTING TOOL SHOCK ABSORBER 2,044
74 4398897 SCREW 5x20 240
75 4399292 WASHER 5 (5.3x10x1) 240
76 4399892J SCREW M6x20 8.8 120
77 3013355 HANDLE INSERT 2,960
78 2012461 COMPLETE ARM LOCKING CONTROL 48,60(
79 4197743 UNION 6511 M5-4 2,040
80 3038518 GUIDE SUPPORT 2,52(
81 4399133J SCREW M8x40 120
82 4399900J SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 240
83 3038470 MOUNTING PLATE PIPE AIR H. 1,840
86 3036626 SWINGING MOUNTING HEAD 33,20¢
87 4399953 SCREW 10x16 560
88 4395804 WASHER DING6319 "G" 14.2x35x5 5,640
89 3036922GC [PLASTIC INSERT 1,320
90 4398179 SCREW STEI M12x12 600
92 4395805 WASHER DIN6319 "C" 10.2x21x4 4,440
93 4398426 SCREW 12x16 640
94 3036650GC [PLASTIC INSERT 1,400
95 2038767 MOUNTING TOOL LP2016 43,20(
96 4392621GC [SCREW STEI| 8x20 P.CONICA 5927

97 3036410GC _|FRONT COVER

98 4399207 GREASER M6 760
99 4399231 SEEGER RING D.18 240
100 [3036411GC_|BACK CYLINDER HEAD PLATE

101 |3036335GC _|LOCKING PLATE

102 13036205GC |PLATE LOCKING PIN

103 [2138682GC_|CYLINDER SUPPORT

104 [3034916GC

105 14399089 SCREW 12x40 1,160
106 14398657 NUT M12 240




107

3035641GC

EXTENSION SPRING

108

4398629GC

GROMMET NUT M10







01 [2038236 PEDAL CONTROL UNIT 150,00(
02 12002531TD |YC2-2002531 TILTING CONTROL VALVE UNIT 19,68(
03 [2037041 TURNTABLE VALVE UNIT 39,40(
04 [2037050 VALVE UNIT 55,80(
05 [4399999J [SCREW TCEI 6x25 8.8 ZNT5739 80
06 [4399889 NUT M6 240
11 |T2002444GAVALVE UNIT WITHOUT PIN 13,52¢
12 13001583 DISTRIBUTION VALVE 5,240
13 13001584 SPACER FOR VALVE 3001583 240
14 13001585 FLANGE FOR VALVE 3001583 560
15 14299000 O-RING 9.8x3.85 240
16 14398999 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 3.5x13 240
17 14398274 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 5.5x26 360
18 14399998 WASHER 6 (6.4x12x1.6) 240
19 14398783 ELASTIC PIN D.4x24 240
20 13002442 VALVE PIN 5,840
21 14199843 SILENCER OUTLET ADJUSTER 1/8" 3,520
22 14198993 QUICK UNION 1/8" 1,764
23 14199927 UNION 1/8"-6 3,920
24 14197819 QUICK UNION 1/8" 8-6 4,000
25 14199928 UNION 1/8" 2,644
26 14299911 FORKED LEAF SPRING 760
27 14299913 DOUBLE CAM 3,880
28 14299910 CONNECTING ROD GUIDE 2,080
29 14399891 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2.9x6.5 240
30 [4299912 CONNECTING ROD 5,56(0
31 14193188GC |SILENCER 1/8"

32 [3002159GC [PEDAL 4,000
33 [3002160GC [TILTING CONTROL PEDAL 6,004
34 (3002161 PEDAL BOX BASE 14,28
35 [3003095 PEDAL ALINGMENT PIN L=337 4,640
3614399864 SEEGER RING D.12 240
37 (3007953 BUSH D.18x12.5x21 1,120
38 [00A000001TICOOA000001 PEDAL CONTROL SPRING 1,020




39 [3011494GC [REVERSER CONTROL PEDAL 6,800
40 |T3013333GUPEDAL RETURN SPRING 960
41 (3015342 SUPPORT 5,920
42 (3015341 CONNECTING ROD (for REVERSER 32A 4,240
43 [3011481GC [PEDAL EXTENSION 3,320
44 12015406GC [REVERSER UNIT 3PH NEW 20A

45 (3015340 REVERSER SUPPORT 4,320
46 3015599 REVERSER COVER 3,840
47 14595330GC |1PH REVERSER (25A 2VEL.SONTHEIMER) 74,68(
48 |[3000175GC [REVERSER LEVER 2,28(
49 (4398723 SCREW M6x12 (8.8) 240
50 (2001171 CONNECTING CABLE L=1500 11,48¢
51 [2001512GC [3HP FEEDING CABLE L=3110

52 [4599986 CABLE HOLDER D.9 240
53 |3005604 STICKER 640
54 (4399905 SCREW M4x12 8.8 240
55 14396106 NUT M4 240
56 14399892 SCREW M6x20 8.8 240
57 14397734 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2.9X12.7 240
58 14399946 SCREW M8x16 8.8 280
59 14399829 WASHER 8 (8.4x16X1.5) 240
60 14399900J |SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 240
61 14399894 BELLEVILLE WASHER (8.2x18x1) 320
62 14397649 SCREW 6x50 8.8 360
63 14398273 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 5.5x19 360
64 14399893 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 240
65 14399044 SCREW 3x12 12.9 240
66 14198954 QUICK UNION 6510 1/8" 8 2,32¢




TAV.04




01 ]2043642GC [BEAD BREAKING ARM GROUP

02 |7037006 BEAD BREAKING ARM 87,60(
03 |7035371GC [BEAD BREAKING PLATE 16,96(
04 12044427 PIVOT PIN D.40 30,60(
05 14398178GC [SEEGER RING D.40 160
06 |4397795 SCREW 16x100 5,240
07 14399963 SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 680
08 12039827 PIN JOINT SHOVEL GROUP 31,60(
09 14292749 HANDWHEEL 3,120
10 14399976 NUT M8 240
11 ]3037013GC |PIN HINGE ARM 14,92(
12 17037009GC |SWIVEL ARM

13 13037014 ECCENTRIC BUSHING 4,720
14 13037017 BLOCK JOINT 36,20(
15 14398899GC |BELLEVILLE SPRING 14.3x34X1.5 280
16 14393644GC |HARD LOCK NUT M14

17 14395247 SCREW STEI 14x50 P.P UNI 5923 2,92¢
18 14399949 SELF-LOCKING NUT M14 720
19 14292701 SPRING 25x30 11,36(
20 13037086 BEAD BREAKER SPECIAL WASHER 2,24(




21 3037077 SHOVEL PIVOT PIN 25,60(
22 14299952 KNOB D.14 2,004
23 14397504 SCREW 12x30 1,244
24 14399865J |SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 120
25 14398753 WASHER D.12.5x30x3 720
26 13000114J |ARM SPRING 2,52(
28 12038119 STOP LIMIT 67,20(
29 14399801 SEEGER RING D.25 360
30 13018453 SHOCK ABSORBER 7,760
31 3038118 BACKSTOP RING NUT 20,60(
32 |3037005 BACKSTOP SCREW 36,40(
33 |3033018GC [SLIDE 18,40¢
34 |3033047GC [BEAD BREAKER STOP SPRING 1,404
35 14399964 SCREW 6x10 240
36 |4399378 WASHER M10x21x2 240
37 14399824 SCREW 10x14 720
38 |3033017GC [SLIDE GUIDE 17,68(
39 14299168GC [O-RING 20.29x2.62 120
40 14398994 WASHER D.10 (11x30x2.5) 320
41 14398746 SCREW 8x14 360
42 14297585 O-RING D.15.47x3.53 360
43 |3033019GC [SLIDE STOP 9,96(
44 19233104GC [KIT POWER OUT 90,16(
45 14393205 SCREW STEI 6x10 CONICAL 5927 320




29
4

)30
4




01 ]2038743GC [BEAD BREAKER CYLINDER UNIT D.200 171,96(
02 |3009012GC [SPRING CLIP 4,52(
03 4198808GC |SILENCER 1/4 SPEC. D.24 720
04 14199201GC |QUICK RELIEF VALVE 1/4" 11,28¢
08 13038694 REAR FLANGE 34,20(
09 [4398007 FLANGE NUT M6 240
10 [4198578GC |ROTATING UNION 1/4 -8/6 6,360
11 13038744 CYLINDER LINER 55,80(
12 13038746GC |CYLINDER TIE LOD 0
13  |3031738GC |CYLINDER SHAFT D200 (SHA) 6,240
14  14394969GC |NUT M18x1.5 320
15 14193622GC |SEAL 198x180x12 7,440
16 |3035724GC |CYLINDER PISTON 19,48
17 14198145GC |O-RING D.196.4x3.53 1,084
18 13038052GC |BUSH 1,564
19 13009017 CYLINDER TRUNNION 2,480
20 12138745 FRONT FRANGE 68,20(
23 14298823 NYLON GUIDE 1,964
24 14299168J)  |O-RING 20.29x2.62 120
25 13199601GC |SCRAPER NSW 20 30 6 1,564
26 14398146GC |STEEL SHIM 24x30x1 280
27 13199599GC |SEEGER RING D.30 240
29 14192639 UNION 1/4 SHORT THREAD 4,160
30 14199726GC |NIPPLE 1/4" 1,084
31 12039162GC [VALVE GROUP 22,76(
32 14198883 90 1/4-8 QUICK UNION (S6500) 3,120




TAV.07







